	with Modifications	Clerk of the Superior Court *** Electronically Filed ***
See	eSignature page	J. Eaton, Deputy 1/27/2020 8:00:00 AM Filing ID 11307216
1	Colin F. Campbell, 004955	•
2	Geoffrey M. T. Sturr, 014063 Joseph N. Roth, 025725	
3	Joshua M. Whitaker, 032724 OSBORN MALEDON, P.A.	
4	2929 North Central Avenue, 21st Floor Phoenix, Arizona 85012-2793	
5	(602) 640-9000 ccampbell@omlaw.com	
6	gsturr@omlaw.com iroth@omlaw.com	
7	jwhitaker@omlaw.com	
8	Attorneys for Plaintiff	
9	IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA	
10		
11	IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MARICOPA	
12	Peter S. Davis, as Receiver of DenSco Investment Corporation, an Arizona	No. CV2017-013832
	corporation,	ORDER
13	Plaintiff,	(Assigned to the Honorable
14	V.	Daniel Martin)
15	Clark Hill PLC, a Michigan limited liability company; David G. Beauchamp	
16	and Jane Doe Beauchamp, husband and	
17	wife,	
18	Defendants.	
19	Having considered Plaintiff's Motion to Declare Menaged's Attempted	
20	Confidentiality Designation Ineffective, filed December 11, 2019, and good cause	
21	appearing,	
22	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Yomtov Scott Menaged's attempt to designate	
23	his entire September 2019 deposition transcript as confidential was ineffective. The	
24	transcript is not subject to the protective order that has been entered in this case.	
25	DATED this day of	
26		
27	Honorable Daniel Martin	
28	Juc	lge of the Superior Court
	8326423	

eSignature Page 1 of 1

Filing ID: 11307216 Case Number: CV2017-013832 Original Filing ID: 11176407

Granted with Modifications



ENDORSEMENT PAGE

CASE NUMBER: CV2017-013832

E-FILING ID #: 11307216

SIGNATURE DATE: 1/23/2020

FILED DATE: 1/27/2020 8:00:00 AM

GEOFFREY M STURR

JOHN E DEWULF